AAIE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

1 FACULTY OF ARTS & HUMANITIES
¢ General Arts & Humanities
e Social & Human Services Asst.
* Teaching Assistant
¢ Train-the-Trainer
* Volunteer Management

2. FACULTY OF BUSINESS
o Business Administration
¢ International Business Admin.
* Event Management
*» Management of Non-Profit Org.

3. FACULTY OF LANGUAGES &
CULTURES
* English As a Second Language
* ESL Teacher Training
¢ Multicultural Studies Specialist
* Translator & Interpreter Training

Teacher of Foreign Languages
Foreign Languages

4, FACULTY OF HEALTH & MEDICINE
Activities Director

Chiropractic Assistant

Certified Health Coach

ENGLISH AS

. A SECOND
Homeopathic Medicine (HD) s 248-822-6000 or 586-573-7300
Medical Assistant @ americanacademyedu.org LANGUAGE

Medical Case Management Specialist ™ info@americanacademyedu.org o
Naturopathic Medicine (ND) Teacher Training Program

Physical Therapy
Psychology

Recreational Therapy =z
Therapeutic Massage 8

. . AMERICAN ACADEMY <
Special Pre-Health Profession Program for E
High School / College Students OF INTERNATIONAL o

P4

Interested in becoming a Doctor, Nurse, EDUCATION AMERICAN ACADEMY 3
Dentist, Chiropractor, Physical Therapist, etc. s
This 100-hour program is offered on YOUR SCHOOL OF LIFE-LONG LEARNING OF INTERNATIONAL 2
Saturdays for 3-months (Jan./April/July & 41800 H Rd « Cli T Ml 48038 EDUCATION O
October). The cost for this 80-hours didactic ayes Rd  Clinton Twp., 41800 Hayes Rd » Clinton Twp., M 48038 = &
plus 20-hour internship program is Y P %
$850 per person. 248-822-6000 or 586-573-7300 O




ENGLISH AS A
SECOND LANGUAGE

ESL (English As a Second Language)
Teachers, often referred to as TESOL or
TEFL, are very much in demand at local
academic institutions, community
organizations, churches, immigration help
centers and other organizations which help
the new immigrants & refugees. ESL
teachers are also being hired by Literacy
Councils and Organizations dedicated to
improve literacy among American adults
and youth who are unable to read & write
English.

Since English has become the primary
universal language, there is a huge demand
for ESL Teachers overseas, especially in Latin
America, the Middle East and Asia (China,
Japan, Korea, Vietnam, etc.). While jobs are
plentiful, most foreign schools now require
Certification with a minimum of 100 hours
of ESL Teacher Training. This 12-week
Certification Program is especially designed
for students with a minimum of a Bachelor's
Degree, while the 1-Year Diploma program
is designed for those with an Associate
Degree or equivalent, plus experience in ESL
teaching.

We require that out students exhibit
excellent interpersonal communication,
organizational & negotiation skills, and be
able to develop high levels of technical
competence across areas of education, be
knowledgeable about world cultures,
religions, economy and languages. This
program is available online or on-campus.
We meet at least once each week for one-
on-discussion, seminars & workshops. New
classes start in January, April, July and
October.

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

120 Clock Hours. Tuition: $2,970.00

TTR-101
LNG-101

ESL-250
TTR-201

EDU-201
ESL-252

EDU-101
CuUL-101

ESL-255T
TTR-104

BUS-219
PSY-101

FLT-102
ETH-101
FLT-201
CUL-110

12 Weeks / 16 Courses =

Weeks 1-3

Introduction to Teacher
Fundamentals of Language
Teaching

Teaching ESL

Teacher Effectiveness Training

Weeks 3-6

Education - Theory & Practice
Conversational English
Fundamentals of Adult Learning
Introduction to Multicultural
Studies

Weeks 7-9

Teaching English Grammar
Teaching/Managing a Diverse
Class

Crisis & Conflict Management
Introduction to Psychology

Weeks 10-12

Classroom Techniques
Professional Ethics

Teaching Language in Context
Racial & Cultural Identity in
America
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Classroom:Training,/ Observation 5

DIPLOMA PROGRAM

Trimester 1-4 (1 Year) 16 Courses =
720 Clock Hours. Tuition: $5,970.00

TTR-101
LNG-101

ESL-250

TTR-201

EDU-201
ESL-252

EDU-101
CUL-101

ESL-255
TTR-104

BUS-219
PSY-101

ENG-201
FLT-102
ETH-101
FLT-201

Trimester -1

Introduction to Teaching
Fundamentals of Language
Teaching

Teaching Eng. As a Second
Language

Teacher Effectiveness Training

Trimester - 2

Education - Theory & Practice
Conversational English
Fundamentals of Adult Learning
Introduction to Multicultural
Studies

Trimester - 3

Teaching English Grammar
Teaching & Managing a Diverse
Class

Crisis & Conflict Management
Introduction to Psychology

Trimester - 4

English Composition
Classroom Techniques
Professional Ethics

Teaching Language in Context
Clinical Training / Observation

45

45

45
45
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The students are required to complete CPR & First Aid Course
at their own expense before graduation.
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