### 1. FACULTY OF ARTS & HUMANITIES

- General Arts & Humanities
- Social & Human Services Asst.
- Teaching Assistant
- Train-the-Trainer
- Volunteer Management

### 2. FACULTY OF BUSINESS

- Business Administration
- International Business Admin.
- Event Management
- Management of Non-Profit Org.

### 3. <u>FACULTY OF LANGUAGES &</u> CULTURES

- English As a Second Language
- ESL Teacher Training
- Multicultural Studies Specialist
- Translator & Interpreter Training
- Teacher of Foreign Languages
- Foreign Languages

### 4. FACULTY OF HEALTH & MEDICINE

- Activities Director
- Chiropractic Assistant
- Certified Health Coach
- Home Health Aide
- Homeopathic Medicine (HD)
- Medical Assistant
- Medical Case Management Specialist
- Naturopathic Medicine (ND)
- Physical Therapy
- Psychology
- Recreational Therapy
- Therapeutic Massage

Special Pre-Health Profession Program for High School / College Students

Interested in becoming a Doctor, Nurse,
Dentist, Chiropractor, Physical Therapist, etc.
This 100-hour program is offered on
Saturdays for 3-months (Jan./April/July &
October). The cost for this 80-hours didactic
plus 20-hour internship program is
\$850 per person.



**L** 248-822-6000 or 586-573-7300 ⊕ americanacademyedu.org ► info@americanacademyedu.org

## AMERICAN ACADEMY OF INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

YOUR SCHOOL OF LIFE-LONG LEARNING 41800 Hayes Rd • Clinton Twp., MI 48038



Teacher Training Program



## AMERICAN ACADEMY OF INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

41800 Hayes Rd • Clinton Twp., MI 48038 248-822-6000 or 586-573-7300

# ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE

ESL (English As a Second Language) Teachers, often referred to as TESOL or TEFL, are very much in demand at local academic institutions, community organizations, churches, immigration help centers and other organizations which help the new immigrants & refugees. ESL teachers are also being hired by Literacy Councils and Organizations dedicated to improve literacy among American adults and youth who are unable to read & write English.

Since English has become the primary universal language, there is a huge demand for ESL Teachers overseas, especially in Latin America, the Middle East and Asia (China, Japan, Korea, Vietnam, etc.). While jobs are plentiful, most foreign schools now require Certification with a minimum of 100 hours of ESL Teacher Training. This 12-week Certification Program is especially designed for students with a minimum of a Bachelor's Degree, while the 1-Year Diploma program is designed for those with an Associate Degree or equivalent, plus experience in ESL teaching.

We require that out students exhibit excellent interpersonal communication, organizational & negotiation skills, and be able to develop high levels of technical competence across areas of education, be knowledgeable about world cultures, religions, economy and languages. This program is available online or on-campus. We meet at least once each week for one-on-discussion, seminars & workshops. New classes start in January, April, July and October.

## **CERTIFICATE PROGRAM**

## **DIPLOMA PROGRAM**

12 Weeks / 16 Courses = 120 Clock Hours. Tuition: \$2,970.00

Trimester 1-4 (1 Year) 16 Courses = 720 Clock Hours. Tuition: \$5,970.00

Introduction to Teaching

Clinical Training / Observation

45

15

### **Weeks 1-3**

Introduction to Teacher

TTR-101

## <u>Trimester - 1</u>

TTR-101

1111 101	introduction to reacher	3	1111 101	indiodaction to reacting	10
LNG-101	Fundamentals of Language		LNG-101	Fundamentals of Language	
	Teaching	4		Teaching	45
ESL-250	Teaching ESL	25	ESL-250	Teaching Eng. As a Second	
TTR-201	Teacher Effectiveness Training	5		Language	45
			TTR-201	Teacher Effectiveness Training	45
	<u>Weeks 3-6</u>			_	
				<u>Trimester - 2</u>	
EDU-201	Education - Theory & Practice	10			
ESL-252	Conversational English	20	EDU-201	Education - Theory & Practice	45
EDU-101	Fundamentals of Adult Learning	4	ESL-252	Conversational English	45
CUL-101	Introduction to Multicultural		EDU-101	Fundamentals of Adult Learning	45
	Studies	45	CUL-101	Introduction to Multicultural	
				Studies	45
	Weeks 7-9				
				<u>Trimester - 3</u>	
ESL-255T	Teaching English Grammar	25			
TTR-1 <mark>04</mark>	Teaching/Managing a Diverse		ESL-255	Teaching English Grammar	45
	Class	2	TTR-104	Teaching & Managing a Diverse	
BUS-219	Crisis & Conflict Management	2		Class	45
PSY-101	Introduction to Psychology	2	BUS-219	Crisis & Conflict Management	45
*			PSY-101	Introducti <mark>on to Psych</mark> ology	45
* *	Weeks 10-12			200	
*				<u>Trimester - 4</u>	
FLT-102	Classroom Techniques	5			
ETH-101	Professional Ethics	2	ENG-201	English Composition	45
FLT-201	Teaching Language in Context	2	FLT-102	Classroom Techniques	45
CUL-110	Racial & Cultural Identity in		ETH-101	Professional Ethics	45
	America	2	FLT-201	Teaching Language in Context	45

The students are required to complete CPR & First Aid Course at their own expense before graduation.

Classroom Training / Observation 5